6-Month Post Graduation Status - Bachelor Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2019/Fall 2019/Spring 2020

Employment

Further Education

Location® Type Location® Type® P:asrl::f
10
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ g - 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes
2 . Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa . 7 ) In lowa . Professional  Unknown
College and Residency1 Grads Knowledge Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
AgLS in-state 845 799 46 18 12 649 505 138 6 0 602 120 81 39 0 0 15 105 0 769
Percent Respondents 94.6% 5.4% 2.3% 1.5% 81.2% 77.8% 21.3% 0.9% 0.0% 92.8% 15.0% 67.5% 32.5% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 87.5% 0.0% 97.7%
AgLS out-of-state 286 257 29 6 6 185 65 119 1 0 177 60 15 42 3 0 4 56 0 245
Percent Respondents 89.9% 10.1% 2.3% 2.3% 72.0% 35.1% 64.3% 0.5% 0.0% 95.7% 23.3% 25.0% 70.0% 5.0% 0.0% 6.7% 93.3% 0.0% 97.6%
AgLS international 29 25 4 0 1 6 4 0 2 0 6 18 7 7 4 0 1 17 0 24
Percent Respondents 86.2% 13.8% 0.0% 4.0% 24.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0% 72.0% 38.9% 38.9% 22.2% 0.0% 5.6% 94.4% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 1,160 1,081 79 24 19 840 574 257 9 0 785 198 103 88 7 0 20 178 0 1038
Percent Respondents 93.2% 6.8% 2.2% 1.8% 77.7% 68.3% 30.6% 1.1% 0.0% 93.5% 18.3% 52.0% 44.4% 3.5% 0.0% 10.1% 89.9% 0.0% 97.7%
Business in-state 781 718 63 47 2 615 417 169 0 29 592 54 43 9 0 2 6 48 0 669
Percent Respondents 91.9% 8.1% 6.5% 0.3% 85.7% 67.8% 27.5% 0.0% 4.7% 96.3% 7.5% 79.6% 16.7% 0.0% 3.7% 11.1% 88.9% 0.0% 93.4%
Business out-of-state 385 359 26 28 0 311 56 239 0 16 298 20 9 9 1 1 2 18 0 331
Percent Respondents 93.2% 6.8% 7.8% 0.0% 86.6% 18.0% 76.8% 0.0% 5.1% 95.8% 5.6% 45.0% 45.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0% 90.0% 0.0% 92.2%
Business international 106 72 34 5 1 33 5 13 6 9 32 33 12 7 6 8 0 33 0 66
Percent Respondents 67.9% 32.1% 6.9% 1.4% 45.8% 15.2% 39.4% 18.2% 27.3% 97.0% 45.8% 36.4% 21.2% 18.2% 24.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.0%
Business Sub-Total 1,272 1,149 123 80 3 959 478 421 6 54 922 107 64 25 7 11 8 99 0 1066
Percent Respondents 90.3% 9.7% 7.0% 0.3% 83.5% 49.8% 43.9% 0.6% 5.6% 96.1% 9.3% 59.8% 23.4% 6.5% 10.3% 7.5% 92.5% 0.0% 93.0%
Design in-state 194 156 38 19 0 127 83 40 0 4 118 10 6 4 0 0 3 6 1 137
Percent Respondents 80.4% 19.6% 12.2% 0.0% 81.4% 65.4% 31.5% 0.0% 3.1% 92.9% 6.4% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 60.0% 10.0% 87.8%
Design out-of-state 99 88 1 17 2 62 12 48 0 2 56 7 3 3 0 1 0 6 1 69
Percent Respondents 88.9% 11.1% 19.3% 2.3% 70.5% 19.4% 77.4% 0.0% 3.2% 90.3% 8.0% 42.9% 42.9% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 85.7% 14.3% 80.2%
Design international 67 44 23 3 0 16 4 8 2 2 16 25 9 14 2 0 1 24 0 41
Percent Respondents 65.7% 34.3% 6.8% 0.0% 36.4% 25.0% 50.0% 12.5% 12.5% 100.0% 56.8% 36.0% 56.0% 8.0% 0.0% 4.0% 96.0% 0.0% 93.2%
Design Sub-Total 360 288 72 39 2 205 99 96 2 8 190 42 18 21 2 1 4 36 2 247
Percent Respondents 80.0% 20.0% 13.5% 0.7% 71.2% 48.3% 46.8% 1.0% 3.9% 92.7% 14.6% 42.9% 50.0% 4.8% 2.4% 9.5% 85.7% 4.8% 86.4%
Engineering in-state 701 650 51 64 0 521 263 198 0 60 508 65 45 13 1 6 0 57 8 586
Percent Respondents 92.7% 7.3% 9.8% 0.0% 80.2% 50.5% 38.0% 0.0% 11.5% 97.5% 10.0% 69.2% 20.0% 1.5% 9.2% 0.0% 87.7% 12.3% 90.2%
Engineering out-of-state 684 639 45 96 1 501 75 354 1 71 482 LY 23 15 0 3 2 35 4 542
Percent Respondents 93.4% 6.6% 15.0% 0.2% 78.4% 15.0% 70.7% 0.2% 14.2% 96.2% 6.4% 56.1% 36.6% 0.0% 7.3% 4.9% 85.4% 9.8% 85.0%
Engineering international 191 151 40 24 1 61 17 20 9 15 59 65 28 17 10 10 0 49 16 126
Percent Respondents 79.1% 20.9% 15.9% 0.7% 40.4% 27.9% 32.8% 14.8% 24.6% 96.7% 43.0% 43.1% 26.2% 15.4% 15.4% 0.0% 75.4% 24.6% 84.0%
Engr Sub-total 1,576 1,440 136 184 2 1,083 355 572 10 146 1,049 171 96 45 11 19 2 141 28 1254
Percent Respondents 91.4% 8.6% 12.8% 0.1% 75.2% 32.8% 52.8% 0.9% 13.5% 96.9% 11.9% 56.1% 26.3% 6.4% 11.1% 1.2% 82.5% 16.4% 87.2%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location Type® Pgsitive
areer
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ . 4 5 Outof  Interna-  Location | Professional |  Further Outof  Interna-  Location Additional ~ Oraduate or Outcomes'”
C ; Grads Knowledge’  Information Seeking Not Seeking” | Employed In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate Professional  Unknown
ollege and Residency School
Human Sciences in-state 685 606 79 43 13 437 244 97 1 95 376 113 58 42 1 12 11 94 8 550
Percent Respondents 88.5% 11.5% 71% 2.1% 72.1% 55.8% 22.2% 0.2% 21.7% 86.0% 18.6% 51.3% 37.2% 0.9% 10.6% 9.7% 83.2% 71% 92.7%
Human Sciences out-of-state 233 201 32 16 1 129 24 75 0 30 103 55 18 27 0 10 10 39 6 184
Percent Respondents 86.3% 13.7% 8.0% 0.5% 64.2% 18.6% 58.1% 0.0% 23.3% 79.8% 27.4% 32.7% 49.1% 0.0% 18.2% 18.2% 70.9% 10.9% 92.0%
Human Sciences international 25 21 4 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 11 4 3 0 4 1 5 5 12
Percent Respondents 84.0% 16.0% 19.0% 23.8% 4.8% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 52.4% 36.4% 27.3% 0.0% 36.4% 9.1% 45.5% 45.5% 75.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 943 828 115 63 19 567 269 172 1 125 480 179 80 72 1 26 22 138 19 746
Percent Respondents 87.8% 12.2% 7.6% 2.3% 68.5% 47.4% 30.3% 0.2% 22.0% 84.7% 21.6% 44.7% 40.2% 0.6% 14.5% 12.3% 77.1% 10.6% 92.2%
LAS in-state 1,040 830 210 108 10 517 274 94 5 144 449 195 83 76 2 34 9 151 35 712
Percent Respondents 79.8% 20.2% 13.0% 1.2% 62.3% 53.0% 18.2% 1.0% 27.9% 86.8% 23.5% 42.6% 39.0% 1.0% 17.4% 4.6% 77.4% 17.9% 86.8%
LAS out-of-state 499 410 89 58 1 269 60 150 1 58 248 82 17 49 0 16 5 65 12 351
Percent Respondents 82.2% 17.8% 14.1% 0.2% 65.6% 22.3% 55.8% 0.4% 21.6% 92.2% 20.0% 20.7% 59.8% 0.0% 19.5% 6.1% 79.3% 14.6% 85.8%
LAS international 85 59 26 5 2 30 11 2 6 11 27 22 7 6 3 6 0 18 4 52
Percent Respondents 69.4% 30.6% 8.5% 3.4% 50.8% 36.7% 6.7% 20.0% 36.7% 90.0% 37.3% 31.8% 27.3% 13.6% 27.3% 0.0% 81.8% 18.2% 91.2%
LAS Sub-total 1,624 1,299 325 171 13 816 345 246 12 213 724 299 107 131 5 56 14 234 51 1115
Percent Respondents 80.0% 20.0% 13.2% 1.0% 62.8% 42.3% 30.1% 1.5% 26.1% 88.7% 23.0% 35.8% 43.8% 1.7% 18.7% 4.7% 78.3% 17.1% 86.7%
Total in-state 4,246 3,759 487 299 37 2,866 1,786 736 12 332 2,645 557 316 183 4 54 44 461 52 3,423
Percent Respondents 88.5% 11.5% 8.0% 1.0% 76.2% 62.3% 25.7% 0.4% 11.6% 92.3% 14.8% 56.7% 32.9% 0.7% 9.7% 7.9% 82.8% 9.3% 92.0%
Total out-of-state 2,186 1,954 232 221 1 1,457 292 985 3 177 1,364 265 85 145 4 31 23 219 23 1,722
Percent Respondents 89.4% 10.6% 11.3% 0.6% 74.6% 20.0% 67.6% 0.2% 12.1% 93.6% 13.6% 32.1% 54.7% 1.5% 11.7% 8.7% 82.6% 8.7% 88.6%
Total international 503 372 131 41 10 147 42 43 25 37 141 174 67 54 25 28 3 146 25 321
Percent Respondents 74.0% 26.0% 11.0% 2.7% 39.5% 28.6% 29.3% 17.0% 25.2% 95.9% 46.8% 38.5% 31.0% 14.4% 16.1% 1.7% 83.9% 14.4% 88.7%
TOTAL 6,935 6,085 850 561 58 4,470 2,120 1,764 40 546 4,150 996 468 382 33 113 70 826 100 5,466
Percent Respondents 87.7% 12.3% 9.2% 1.0% 73.5% 47.4% 39.5% 0.9% 12.2% 92.8% 16.4% 47.0% 38.4% 3.3% 11.3% 7.0% 82.9% 10.0% 90.7%

Summary of graduates’ first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
! In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")
*Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” are based on those "Employed"
v Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

o Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

" Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




Employment
Further Education
Location®
Number of Res|
College and Residency' Grads K p°'|1de"tf’ No Response/ i Type Location®
nowledge®  Information Seeking®  Not Seeking* | E 5 Out o
g* | Employed® | Inlowa | utof  Interna-  Location | Professional | F Type Positive
- owa i a urth
AgLS in-state 37 tional Unknown EmplOyment’ Ed .er s In lowa Out of Interna- L . Career
Percent Respondents 37 0 5 = ucation! lowa tional Uocatlon Additional  Sraduate or Outcomes'®
AQLS outofstate . 100.0% 0.0% oo ] 29 2 - nknown | Undergraduate Professional  Unknown
Percent Respondents 51 2 ) 01; % 78.4% TR a1, . 0 0 20 5 School
. . 7 .0% 7
APgLS international 12 961'22% 3.8% 3.9% 2.0% 904;/ 8 37 1 0 0'(;% 100.0% 21.6% 87.5% 12150/ L 0 0 3
ercent Respondents 100,05 0 0 0 2% 17.4% 80.4% 2% 000 46 2 1 =% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100,09 0 37
AgLS Sub-Total 102 0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7 3 1 - 0% 100.0% 3.9% 50.0% i 0 0 0 00.0% 0.0% O
Percent Respondents 100 2 2 A1 ' 58.3% B 14.3% 42.9% 0 6 S 4 ’ o0 0.0% 0L 0.0% : 0 e
98.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 82 33 45 4 ° 0.0% 85.7% 41.7% 80.0% 1 0 0 Ao ? 100.0% 0.0% 96.0%
Business in-state =8 = 8200 40.2% 54.9% 499 0 81 15 1 ’ 200% 0.0% Qwz 0.09 ° 0 i
Percent Respondents 73 5 0 2 2% 005 98.8% 15.0% 80 s" 3 0 0 AOA’ 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
! 0%
Business out-of-state 1 93.6% 6.4% 0.0% ! 69 56 12 02 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.09 15 0 97
Percent Respondents 14 2 0 2‘:)4 SR 81.2% 17.4% 0 30/ ! 69 2 5 0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.0%
N . - : >
Business international 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% 14 2 12 0 il 100.0% 2.7% 0 0 0
32 24 7 0.0% 1 o 0 e 100.0% 9 0
Percent Respondents 8 0 0 00.0% 14.3% 85.7% 0% 0 14 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2 [} 7
Business Sub-Total 126 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 00% 24 7 7 -3 o 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 ‘0 o 100.0% 0.0% By
Percent Respondents m 15 0 5 : w2 29.2% 58.3% 12.5% 0 24 0 o ' 0.9% iz 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 14
88.1% 11.9% 0.0% 1% U 65 38 . 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0000 0 0 m o 0.0% 0.0% g
Design in-state > — 951 60.7% 35.5% P : 107 2 o 0.0% iz 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 24
J 9 :
Percent Respondents 19 3 3 - 2 0.9% 100.0% 1.8% 100.0% 0 0 0 0 ° 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design out-of-state 86.4% 13.6% 15.8% o 15 10 0 — o 0.0% 0:0% ¥ 2 0 109
Percent Respondents 19 17 2 0 5:3% 78.9% 66.7% 0.0% 3 2 15 0 9.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
A 0, -
Design international 89.5% 10.5% 0.09 0 ic 7 o 20.0% 13.3% 100.0% - 0 0 0 = =
46 0% 0.0% 94.19 0 0% 0.0% 0.09 0
Percent Respondents 38 8 3 1 £l 43.8% 56.3% @ 0 16 1 0 e 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 15
; 3% 0% e 0.0%
Design Sub-Total 8 82.6% 17.4% 7.9% g 23 6 15 ° 0.0% 100.0% 5.9% . 1 0 0 : 0.0% 0.0% 83.3%
Percent Respondents 4 74 13 6 2‘24’ 60-5% 26.1% 65.2% 0 30, 2 23 1 0'(;/0 100.0% ok 0.0% 0 30/ ! 0 17
85.1% 14.9% 8.1% 279, 54 23 24 '3 ° 8.7% 100.0% 28.9% 45.5% S 0 1 Ao ; 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering instate - 7% 730% | 426%  44.4% oo 4 54 - 5% 455% 0.0% 9.1% 000 1 0 34
Percent Respondents 65 4 2 5% 7:4% 100.0% 16.2% 5 o 6 0 1 o% 100.0% 0.0% 91.9%
Engineering out-of- 94.2% 5.8% 0 58 27 : 41.7% 50.0% 0.0% 0 12 0 =7
of-state 84 31% 0.0% 22 0 £ 8.3% 0.0% 66
Percent Respondents 79 5 5 Ao ? 89.2% 46.6% 37.9% 0.0% 9 58 5 2 — 100.0% 0.0% 91.7%
Engineering international 133 94.0% 6.0% 6.3% o 66 5 49 o 15.5% 100.0% 7.7% 40.0° S 0 0
Percent Respondents 119 14 7 01())4, 83i5% 7.6% 74.2% 0 go/ 12 66 3 0': % 60.0% 0.0% o o 0 5 0 o3
2% ! ! 0%
Engr Sub-total ) 89.5% 105% 59% i 68 20 - ° 2% 100.0% 10.1% . 2 0 0 ’ 1000%  0.0% 96.9%
Percent Respondents 86 263 23 14 0.0% W% 29.4% 42.6% . 7 12 68 m 752'0 e 25.0% 0.0% G 0 8 0 o °
-6% 0.39 7 e 0.0%
92.0% 8.0% 53% 0o 192 52 100 % 17.6% 100.0% 37.0% ] 13 2 2 ° 100.0% 0.0% 93.7%
0.0% 73.0% o 7 33 61.4% 29.5% o 0 44 e
27.1% 52.1% A 192 57 4.5% 4.5% 0.0 0 112
6% 17.2% 100.09 35 18 0% 100.0% o
0.0% 21.7% 61.4% 2 2 0 0.0% 94.1%
70 31.6% 3.5% o 57 0
: 3.5% 0.0° 249
0% 100.0% 0.09
0% 94.7%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
10
Number of RespondentZS/ No Respo.nsel Seeking®  Not Seeking® | Employed® | In lowa Out of In-terna- Location Professional7 Further o | Intowa Out of In.terna- Location Additional lfr ::,:22:2:; Unknown RULCOIES
College and Residency Grads Knowledge Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate School
Human Sciences in-state 74 66 8 6 3 52 25 13 0 14 49 5 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 57
Percent Respondents 89.2% 10.8% 9.1% 4.5% 78.8% 48.1% 25.0% 0.0% 26.9% 94.2% 7.6% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 90.5%
Human Sciences out-of-state 74 65 9 2 2 56 7 39 0 10 54 5 1 3 0 1 0 5 0 61
Percent Respondents % 12.2% 3.1% 3.1% 86.2% 12.5% 69.6% 0.0% 17.9% 96.4% 7.7% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.8%
Human Sciences international 6 5 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Percent Respondents 83.3% 16.7% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 154 136 18 10 6 109 32 52 1 24 104 11 3 7 0 1 0 11 0 120
Percent Respondents 88.3% 11.7% 7.4% 4.4% 80.1% 29.4% 47.7% 0.9% 22.0% 95.4% 8.1% 27.3% 63.6% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 92.3%
LAS in-state 38 34 4 2 1 25 13 2 0 10 23 6 5 0 0 1 0 6 0 31
Percent Respondents 89.5% 10.5% 5.9% 2.9% 73.5% 52.0% 8.0% 0.0% 40.0% 92.0% 17.6% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.9%
LAS out-of-state 40 34 6 2 1 19 4 7 0 8 17 12 8 3 0 1 0 12 0 31
Percent Respondents 85.0% 15.0% 5.9% 2.9% 55.9% 21.1% 36.8% 0.0% 42.1% 89.5% 35.3% 66.7% 25.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.9%
LAS international 60 53 7 2 0 30 8 13 2 7 29 21 15 3 0 3 0 21 0 51
Percent Respondents 88.3% 11.7% 3.8% 0.0% 56.6% 26.7% 43.3% 6.7% 23.3% 96.7% 39.6% 71.4% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.2%
LAS Sub-total 138 121 17 6 2 74 25 22 2 25 69 39 28 6 0 5 0 39 0 113
Percent Respondents 87.7% 12.3% 5.0% 1.7% 61.2% 33.8% 29.7% 2.7% 33.8% 93.2% 32.2% 71.8% 15.4% 0.0% 12.8% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.0%
Vet Med in-state 24 7 17 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 4 1 0 0 0 5 0 7
Percent Respondents 29.2% 70.8% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 71.4% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 10 5 5 0 0 4 1 3 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
Percent Respondents 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med international 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
Percent Respondents 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 38 14 24 0 0 6 2 4 0 0 4 8 5 1 2 0 0 8 0 14
Percent Respondents 36.8% 63.2% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 57.1% 62.5% 12.5% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total in-state 342 301 41 13 7 250 154 57 3 36 243 31 21 9 0 1 0 31 0 281
Percent Respondents 88.0% 12.0% 4.3% 2.3% 83.1% 61.6% 22.8% 1.2% 14.4% 97.2% 10.3% 67.7% 29.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.6%
Total out-of-state 296 265 31 1 4 221 34 156 1 30 217 29 17 10 0 2 0 29 0 250
Percent Respondents 89.5% 10.5% 4.2% 1.5% 83.4% 15.4% 70.6% 0.5% 13.6% 98.2% 10.9% 58.6% 34.5% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.8%
Total international 293 253 40 14 2 153 44 72 16 21 151 84 52 22 4 6 0 84 0 237
Percent Respondents 86.3% 13.7% 5.5% 0.8% 60.5% 28.8% 47.1% 10.5% 13.7% 98.7% 33.2% 61.9% 26.2% 4.8% 7.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.4%
TOTAL 931 819 112 38 13 624 232 285 20 87 611 144 90 41 4 9 0 144 0 768
Percent Respondents 88.0% 12.0% 4.6% 1.6% 76.2% 37.2% 45.7% 3.2% 13.9% 97.9% 17.6% 62.5% 28.5% 2.8% 6.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.3%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
1 In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3 Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents")
6 Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"

7 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")
8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents")

9 Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education"
o Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Doctoral Recipients

Graduates from Summer 2019/Fall 2019/Spring 2020

Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® Positive
Career
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ 3 4 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes®
College and Residency’ Grads Knowledge®  Information Seeking Not Seeking™ | Employed In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate Prosfzzzlglnal Unknown
AgLS in-state’ 8 8 0 0 0 8 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS out-of-state 21 21 0 0 0 21 6 15 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 28.6% 71.4% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
AgLS international 33 32 1 2 0 30 3 13 14 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Percent Respondents 97.0% 3.0% 6.3% 0.0% 93.8% 10.0% 43.3% 46.7% 0.0% 96.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 93.8%
AgLS Sub-Total 62 61 1 2 0 59 15 30 14 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
Percent Respondents 98.4% 1.6% 3.3% 0.0% 96.7% 25.4% 50.8% 23.7% 0.0% 98.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 96.7%
Business in-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business out-of-state 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business international 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design in-state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design out-of-state 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 (1] (1] 0 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design international 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Design Sub-Total 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering in-state 14 13 1 2 0 10 4 3 0 3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Percent Respondents 92.9% 71% 15.4% 0.0% 76.9% 40.0% 30.0% 0.0% 30.0% 100.0% 7.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 84.6%
Engineering out-of-state 19 18 1 0 0 18 8 6 (1] 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Percent Respondents 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 44.4% 33.3% 0.0% 22.2% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Engineering international 109 97 12 4 1 92 17 44 9 22 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
Percent Respondents 89.0% 11.0% 4.1% 1.0% 94.8% 18.5% 47.8% 9.8% 23.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95.8%
Engr Sub-total 142 128 14 6 1 120 29 53 9 29 120 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 121
Percent Respondents 90.1% 9.9% 4.7% 0.8% 93.8% 24.2% 44.2% 7.5% 24.2% 100.0% 0.8% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.3%
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Employment Further Education
Location® Type Location® Type® P:Siﬁve
areer
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ ) 4 5 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Gradua.te or Outcomes®

College and Residency Grads Knowledge’  Information Seeking Not Seeking” | IR R In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Employment” | Education® In lowa lowa tional Unknown | Undergradate Prosfz:zloolnal Unknown
Human Sciences in-state 16 16 0 2 0 14 1 1 0 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 87.5% 78.6% 7.1% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 87.5%
Human Sciences out-of-state 19 18 1 1 1 16 3 8 1 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Percent Respondents 94.7% 5.3% 5.6% 5.6% 88.9% 18.8% 50.0% 6.3% 25.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 94.1%
Human Sciences international 10 9 1 1 0 8 (1] 3 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Percent Respondents 90.0% 10.0% 11.1% 0.0% 88.9% 0.0% 37.5% 25.0% 37.5% 87.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9%
Human Sciences Sub-total 45 43 2 4 1 38 14 12 3 9 37 0 (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
Percent Respondents 95.6% 4.4% 9.3% 2.3% 88.4% 36.8% 31.6% 7.9% 23.7% 97.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 90.5%
LAS in-state 7 6 1 0 0 6 1 4 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Percent Respondents 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
LAS out-of-state 53 46 7 3 2 40 4 22 2 12 40 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 a4
Percent Respondents 86.8% 13.2% 6.5% 4.3% 87.0% 10.0% 55.0% 5.0% 30.0% 100.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.2%
LAS international 57 50 7 5 0 43 4 17 7 15 42 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 45
Percent Respondents 87.7% 12.3% 10.0% 0.0% 86.0% 9.3% 39.5% 16.3% 34.9% 97.7% 4.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 90.0%
LAS Sub-total 117 102 15 8 2 89 9 43 9 28 88 3 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 92
Percent Respondents 87.2% 12.8% 7.8% 2.0% 87.3% 10.1% 48.3% 10.1% 31.5% 98.9% 2.9% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 92.0%
Vet Med in-state 4 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
Percent Respondents 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 8 8 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 8
Percent Respondents 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med international 12 10 2 0 0 6 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 10
Percent Respondents 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 24 21 3 0 0 12 3 8 1 0 0 9 4 5 0 0 0 9 0 21
Percent Respondents 87.5% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 57.1% 25.0% 66.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 44.4% 55.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total in-state 49 46 3 4 0 40 23 11 0 6 38 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 42
Percent Respondents 93.9% 6.1% 8.7% 0.0% 87.0% 57.5% 27.5% 0.0% 15.0% 95.0% 4.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 91.3%
Total out-of-state 120 111 9 4 3 99 21 55 3 20 95 5 3 1 0 1 0 5 0 104
Percent Respondents 92.5% 7.5% 3.6% 2.7% 89.2% 21.2% 55.6% 3.0% 20.2% 96.0% 4.5% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.3%
Total international 222 199 23 12 1 180 26 80 33 4 171 6 1 4 0 1 0 6 0 186
Percent Respondents 89.6% 10.4% 6.0% 0.5% 90.5% 14.4% 44.4% 18.3% 22.8% 95.0% 3.0% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.9%
TOTAL 391 356 35 20 4 319 70 146 36 67 304 13 6 5 0 2 0 13 0 332
Percent Respondents 91.0% 9.0% 5.6% 1.1% 89.6% 21.9% 45.8% 11.3% 21.0% 95.3% 3.7% 46.2% 38.5% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.3%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation
"In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
% Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")

4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

® Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents")
& Percentages under categories of "Location" are based on those "Employed"

7 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents”)

® Percentages under categories of "Location" and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”

1o Previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents" minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




6-Month Post Graduation Status - Professional - D.V.M. Recipients
Graduates from Summer 2019/Fall 2019/Spring 2020

Employment Further Education
o 6 1 9 Type® Positive
ocation Type ocation ype Career
10
. . . " Graduate or Outcomes
Number of Respondents/ No Response/ Secking’  Not Seeking?| Employed® | In lowa Out of Interna- Location Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Location Additional Professional  Unknown
2 ] i i y . 7 g )
College and Residency1 Grads Knowledge' Information lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education lowa tional Unknown | Undergraduate School
Vet Med in-state' 50 37 13 0 0 37 17 20 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
Percent Respondents 74.0% 26.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 45.9% 54.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med out-of-state 88 68 20 0 0 68 4 63 0 1 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
Percent Respondents 77.3% 22.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 5.9% 92.6% 0.0% 1.5% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Vet Med international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percent Respondents 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total 138 105 33 0 0 105 21 83 0 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105
Percent Respondents 76.1% 23.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 20.0% 79.0% 0.0% 1.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices conducted within six months of graduation

" In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates for whom career services obtained information (via surveys, phone calls, emails, etc.)
3Graduates responding who were still seeking employment (Percentage based on "Respondents")
4 Respondents who indicated they were not actively seeking a career outcome (employment, continuing education, etc.) after graduation (Percentage based on "Respondents")

5 Graduates responding who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (Percentage based on "Respondents")
® Percentages under categories of "Location” are based on those "Employed"

" Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (Percentage based on those "Employed")

8 Graduates responding who were pursuing further education (Percentage based on "Respondents")

9 Percentages under categories of "Location” and "Type" are based on those pursuing "Further education”
'® previously titled "Placed" - Graduates responding who were either employed or pursuing further education (Percentage based on those actively engaged in search = "Respondents” minus those "Not Seeking")

Note --formatted to print on legal-sized paper




	Bachelor
	Masters
	Doctoral
	Professional

